900437678 01/31/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meredith Corporation		01/31/2018	Corporation: IOWA
Allrecipes.com, Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: WASHINGTON
Eating Well, Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: IOWA
KPHO Broadcasting Corporation		01/31/2018	Corporation: ARIZONA
KPTV-KPDX Broadcasting Corporation		01/31/2018	Corporation: OREGON
KVVU Broadcasting Corporation		01/31/2018	Corporation: NEVADA
Meredith Performance Marketing, LLC		01/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: IOWA
Meredith Shopper Marketing, LLC		01/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: IOWA
Meredith Xcelerated Marketing Corporation		01/31/2018	Corporation: IOWA
MyWedding, LLC		01/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
Selectable Media Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Time Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Bizrate Insights Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Book-of-The-Month Club, Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK
Cozi Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Entertainment Weekly Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
FanSided Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Health Media Ventures Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Hello Giggles, Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
MNI Targeted Media Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
NewSub Magazine Services LLC		01/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
NSSI Holdings Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
SI Digital Games, Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Southern Progress Corporation		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Synapse Direct, Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0811

TRADEMARK

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synapse Group, Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Synapse Retail Ventures, Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Synapse Ventures, Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
SynapseConnect, Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
TI Administrative Holdings LLC		01/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
TI Books Holdings LLC		01/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
TI Circulation Holdings LLC		01/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
TI Corporate Holdings LLC		01/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
TI Distribution Holdings LLC		01/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK
TI International Holdings Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
TI Live Events Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
TI Magazine Holdings LLC		01/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
TI Marketing Services Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
TI Media Solutions Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
TI Mexico Holdings Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
TI Paperco Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
TI Sales Holdings LLC		01/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Time Consumer Marketing, Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Time Customer Service, Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Time Direct Ventures LLC		01/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Time Distribution Services Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Time Inc. Affluent Media Group		01/31/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK
Time Inc. Books		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Time Inc. Lifestyle Group		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Time Inc. Play		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Time Inc. Retail		01/31/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK
Time Inc. Ventures		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Time Publishing Ventures, Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Viant Technology Holding Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROYAL	RANK	ΩF	CANADA
Name.	INDIAL	DHIM	\circ	CANADA

Street Address:	200 Bay Street
Internal Address:	South Tower, 12th Floor
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5J 2W7
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 342

PROPERTY NUMBERS		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4372584	100 DAYS OF HOLIDAYS
Registration Number:	2664846	100 DECORATING IDEAS UNDER \$100
Registration Number:	2799513	100 IDEAS
Registration Number:	2324587	ACROSS THE EDITOR'S DESK
Registration Number:	0683054	ACROSS THE EDITOR'S DESK
Registration Number:	2234345	AGELESS IRON
Registration Number:	2946118	AGELESS IRON ALMANAC
Registration Number:	1794983	ALL AROUND THE FARM
Registration Number:	0389443	ALL AROUND THE FARM
Registration Number:	3646534	ALLPEOPLEQUILT.COM
Registration Number:	4555724	ALLRECIPES
Registration Number:	5345762	ALLRECIPES
Registration Number:	2338667	ALLRECIPES
Registration Number:	2553297	ALLRECIPES
Registration Number:	5272211	ALLRECIPES
Registration Number:	5237983	ALLRECIPES
Registration Number:	5257312	ALLRECIPES.COM
Registration Number:	5307515	ALLRECIPES.COM
Registration Number:	2612052	ALLRECIPES
Registration Number:	2795378	ALLRECIPES COM
Registration Number:	3685581	ALLRECIPES.COM DINNER SPINNER
Registration Number:	1496741	AMERICAN BABY
Registration Number:	2550825	AMERICAN BABY
Registration Number:	1908875	AMERICAN BABY
Registration Number:	1729325	AMERICAN BABY
Registration Number:	2334811	AMERICAN PATCHWORK & QUILTING
Registration Number:	3800442	AMERICAN PATCHWORK & QUILTING
Registration Number:	2867513	AMERICANA VILLAGE COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2098443	ANTIQUE HIGHWAY
Registration Number:	5323876	AZFAMILY
	•	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5323633	AZFAMILY.COM
Registration Number:	3155404	BABY BLOOPERS
Registration Number:	2214865	BABY TALK
Registration Number:	2643396	BABYTALK
Registration Number:	3145207	BABYTALK
Registration Number:	0661932	BABY TALK
Registration Number:	3345197	BABYTALK FIRST MONTHS
Registration Number:	4140191	BACONNECTION
Registration Number:	2193680	BARN AGAIN!
Registration Number:	3379626	BEEF INSIDER
Registration Number:	2670630	BEST OF THE MIDWEST
Registration Number:	1573340	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	1155530	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	2701851	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	2868633	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	0754656	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	1496734	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	2979393	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3850080	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	4007024	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	4187312	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3971983	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3997063	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	2921793	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	4190511	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	4190493	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	4190494	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	4190496	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	4190502	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	4515297	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	4306771	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	4302834	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	4515298	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3091547	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	4776823	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3166378	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	5037840	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	5037841	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5037842	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	5328574	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3277245	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3558644	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3406211	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3503738	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3558643	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3558645	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3644304	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3644383	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3838333	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3622980	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3838559	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3727904	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3234768	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	3218766	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS.
Registration Number:	0721355	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	0203616	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	2038362	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS SPECIAL INTERES
Registration Number:	2642401	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS TEST GARDEN
Registration Number:	2626968	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS TEST GARDEN
Registration Number:	2627995	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS TEST GARDEN
Registration Number:	2620907	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS TEST GARDEN
Registration Number:	2626966	BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS TEST GARDEN
Registration Number:	3959520	BHG
Registration Number:	5316042	BHG
Registration Number:	4631032	BIG CONTENT
Registration Number:	4631040	BIG CONTENT
Registration Number:	2112463	BRITISH HOMES AND GARDENS
Registration Number:	5014894	CALORIE BURNER
Registration Number:	1517920	CAN THIS MARRIAGE BE SAVED?
Registration Number:	3744693	CAN THIS MARRIAGE BE SAVED?
Registration Number:	4122167	CAN THIS MARRIAGE BE SAVED?
Registration Number:	2726950	CELEBRATE THE SEASON
Registration Number:	2001190	CHRISTMAS FROM THE HEART
Registration Number:	2017439	CHRISTMAS IDEAS
Registration Number:	2083133	CHRISTMAS IDEAS
Registration Number:	4298582	COOKIES ACROSS AMERICA

Registration Number:3887162COUNTDOWNRegistration Number:3030931COUNTRY FRENCH DECORATINGRegistration Number:3170239COUNTRY GARDENSRegistration Number:1663395COUNTRY HOMERegistration Number:4608529DESIGN FILERegistration Number:4100389DIABETES WHAT TO EATRegistration Number:4977976DIABETIC LIVINGRegistration Number:3172706DIABETIC LIVINGRegistration Number:3503963DIABETIC LIVINGRegistration Number:4613527DINNER SPINNERRegistration Number:5349791DINNER SPINNERRegistration Number:3438794DIVINE CAROLINERegistration Number:1995662DYNAMIC BODY SHAPERRegistration Number:4025911EATINGWELLRegistration Number:4072660EATINGWELLRegistration Number:4425269EATINGWELLRegistration Number:504941EATINGWELLRegistration Number:5152757EATINGWELLRegistration Number:5009846EMPOWER LUNCHRegistration Number:4439383EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZARegistration Number:4439383EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZARegistration Number:5009845EXPRESS BEAUTYRegistration Number:1556771FAMILY CIRCLE	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3170239 COUNTRY GARDENS Registration Number: 1663395 COUNTRY HOME Registration Number: 4608529 DESIGN FILE Registration Number: 4100389 DIABETES WHAT TO EAT Registration Number: 4977976 DIABETIC LIVING Registration Number: 3172706 DIABETIC LIVING Registration Number: 3503963 DIABETIC LIVING Registration Number: 4613527 DINNER SPINNER Registration Number: 5349791 DINNER SPINNER Registration Number: 3438794 DIVINE CAROLINE Registration Number: 2180368 DO IT YOURSELF IDEAS FOR YOUR HOME & GAR Registration Number: 4025911 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4072660 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 3953831 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 64048966 EDITORS' CHOICE Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 4439383 EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZA Registration Number: 5009845 EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	3887162	COUNTDOWN
Registration Number: 1663395 COUNTRY HOME Registration Number: 4608529 DESIGN FILE Registration Number: 4100389 DIABETES WHAT TO EAT Registration Number: 4977976 DIABETIC LIVING Registration Number: 3172706 DIABETIC LIVING Registration Number: 3503963 DIABETIC LIVING Registration Number: 4613527 DINNER SPINNER Registration Number: 5349791 DINNER SPINNER Registration Number: 3438794 DIVINE CAROLINE Registration Number: 2180368 DO IT YOURSELF IDEAS FOR YOUR HOME & GAR Registration Number: 4025911 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4072660 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 3953831 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5152757 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 4439383 EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZA Registration Number: 5009845 EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	3030931	COUNTRY FRENCH DECORATING
Registration Number: 4608529 DESIGN FILE Registration Number: 4100389 DIABETES WHAT TO EAT Registration Number: 4977976 DIABETIC LIVING Registration Number: 3172706 DIABETIC LIVING Registration Number: 3503963 DIABETIC LIVING Registration Number: 4613527 DINNER SPINNER Registration Number: 5349791 DINNER SPINNER Registration Number: 3438794 DIVINE CAROLINE Registration Number: 2180368 DO IT YOURSELF IDEAS FOR YOUR HOME & GAR Registration Number: 4025911 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4072660 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 3953831 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5152757 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 4439383 EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZA Registration Number: 5009845 EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	3170239	COUNTRY GARDENS
Registration Number: 4100389 DIABETES WHAT TO EAT Registration Number: 4977976 DIABETIC LIVING Registration Number: 3172706 DIABETIC LIVING Registration Number: 3503963 DIABETIC LIVING Registration Number: 4613527 DINNER SPINNER Registration Number: 5349791 DINNER SPINNER Registration Number: 3438794 DIVINE CAROLINE Registration Number: 2180368 DO IT YOURSELF IDEAS FOR YOUR HOME & GAR Registration Number: 1995662 DYNAMIC BODY SHAPER Registration Number: 4025911 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 3953831 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4425269 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5152757 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5152757 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 4439383 EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZA Registration Number: 5009845 EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	1663395	COUNTRY HOME
Registration Number: 4977976 DIABETIC LIVING Registration Number: 3172706 DIABETIC LIVING Registration Number: 3503963 DIABETIC LIVING Registration Number: 4613527 DINNER SPINNER Registration Number: 5349791 DINNER SPINNER Registration Number: 3438794 DIVINE CAROLINE Registration Number: 2180368 DO IT YOURSELF IDEAS FOR YOUR HOME & GAR Registration Number: 1995662 DYNAMIC BODY SHAPER Registration Number: 4025911 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 3953831 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4425269 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5152757 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4048966 EDITORS' CHOICE Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 2617964 ESPECIALLY FOR MOTHERS Registration Number: 4439383 EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZA Registration Number: 5009845 EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	4608529	DESIGN FILE
Registration Number: 3172706 DIABETIC LIVING Registration Number: 3503963 DIABETIC LIVING Registration Number: 4613527 DINNER SPINNER Registration Number: 5349791 DINNER SPINNER Registration Number: 3438794 DIVINE CAROLINE Registration Number: 2180368 DO IT YOURSELF IDEAS FOR YOUR HOME & GAR Registration Number: 1995662 DYNAMIC BODY SHAPER Registration Number: 4025911 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 3953831 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4425269 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5152757 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4048966 EDITORS' CHOICE Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 4439383 EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZA Registration Number: 5009845 EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	4100389	DIABETES WHAT TO EAT
Registration Number:3503963DIABETIC LIVINGRegistration Number:4613527DINNER SPINNERRegistration Number:5349791DINNER SPINNERRegistration Number:3438794DIVINE CAROLINERegistration Number:2180368DO IT YOURSELF IDEAS FOR YOUR HOME & GARRegistration Number:1995662DYNAMIC BODY SHAPERRegistration Number:4025911EATINGWELLRegistration Number:4072660EATINGWELLRegistration Number:3953831EATINGWELLRegistration Number:4425269EATINGWELLRegistration Number:5204241EATINGWELLRegistration Number:5152757EATINGWELLRegistration Number:4048966EDITORS' CHOICERegistration Number:5009846EMPOWER LUNCHRegistration Number:2617964ESPECIALLY FOR MOTHERSRegistration Number:4439383EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZARegistration Number:5009845EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	4977976	DIABETIC LIVING
Registration Number: 4613527 DINNER SPINNER Registration Number: 5349791 DINNER SPINNER Registration Number: 3438794 DIVINE CAROLINE Registration Number: 2180368 DO IT YOURSELF IDEAS FOR YOUR HOME & GAR Registration Number: 1995662 DYNAMIC BODY SHAPER Registration Number: 4025911 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4072660 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 3953831 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4425269 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5152757 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4048966 EDITORS' CHOICE Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 2617964 ESPECIALLY FOR MOTHERS Registration Number: 4439383 EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZA Registration Number: 5009845 EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	3172706	DIABETIC LIVING
Registration Number:5349791DINNER SPINNERRegistration Number:3438794DIVINE CAROLINERegistration Number:2180368DO IT YOURSELF IDEAS FOR YOUR HOME & GARRegistration Number:1995662DYNAMIC BODY SHAPERRegistration Number:4025911EATINGWELLRegistration Number:4072660EATINGWELLRegistration Number:3953831EATINGWELLRegistration Number:4425269EATINGWELLRegistration Number:5204241EATINGWELLRegistration Number:4048966EDITORS' CHOICERegistration Number:5009846EMPOWER LUNCHRegistration Number:2617964ESPECIALLY FOR MOTHERSRegistration Number:4439383EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZARegistration Number:5009845EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	3503963	DIABETIC LIVING
Registration Number: 3438794 DIVINE CAROLINE Registration Number: 2180368 DO IT YOURSELF IDEAS FOR YOUR HOME & GAR Registration Number: 1995662 DYNAMIC BODY SHAPER Registration Number: 4025911 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 3953831 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4425269 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5152757 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4048966 EDITORS' CHOICE Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 2617964 ESPECIALLY FOR MOTHERS Registration Number: 5009845 EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	4613527	DINNER SPINNER
Registration Number: 2180368 DO IT YOURSELF IDEAS FOR YOUR HOME & GAR Registration Number: 1995662 DYNAMIC BODY SHAPER Registration Number: 4025911 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 3953831 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4425269 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5152757 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4048966 EDITORS' CHOICE Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 2617964 ESPECIALLY FOR MOTHERS Registration Number: 4439383 EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZA Registration Number: 5009845 EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	5349791	DINNER SPINNER
Registration Number: 1995662 DYNAMIC BODY SHAPER Registration Number: 4025911 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4072660 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 3953831 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4425269 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5152757 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4048966 EDITORS' CHOICE Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 2617964 ESPECIALLY FOR MOTHERS Registration Number: 4439383 EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZA Registration Number: 5009845 EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	3438794	DIVINE CAROLINE
Registration Number: 4025911 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4072660 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 3953831 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4425269 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5152757 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4048966 EDITORS' CHOICE Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 2617964 ESPECIALLY FOR MOTHERS Registration Number: 4439383 EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZA Registration Number: 5009845 EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	2180368	DO IT YOURSELF IDEAS FOR YOUR HOME & GAR
Registration Number: 4072660 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 3953831 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4425269 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5152757 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4048966 EDITORS' CHOICE Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 2617964 ESPECIALLY FOR MOTHERS Registration Number: 4439383 EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZA Registration Number: 5009845 EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	1995662	DYNAMIC BODY SHAPER
Registration Number: 3953831 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4425269 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5152757 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4048966 EDITORS' CHOICE Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 2617964 ESPECIALLY FOR MOTHERS Registration Number: 4439383 EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZA Registration Number: 5009845 EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	4025911	EATINGWELL
Registration Number: 4425269 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5152757 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4048966 EDITORS' CHOICE Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 2617964 ESPECIALLY FOR MOTHERS Registration Number: 4439383 EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZA Registration Number: 5009845 EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	4072660	EATINGWELL
Registration Number: 5204241 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 5152757 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4048966 EDITORS' CHOICE Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 2617964 ESPECIALLY FOR MOTHERS Registration Number: 4439383 EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZA Registration Number: 5009845 EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	3953831	EATINGWELL
Registration Number: 5152757 EATINGWELL Registration Number: 4048966 EDITORS' CHOICE Registration Number: 5009846 EMPOWER LUNCH Registration Number: 2617964 ESPECIALLY FOR MOTHERS Registration Number: 4439383 EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZA Registration Number: 5009845 EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	4425269	EATINGWELL
Registration Number:4048966EDITORS' CHOICERegistration Number:5009846EMPOWER LUNCHRegistration Number:2617964ESPECIALLY FOR MOTHERSRegistration Number:4439383EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZARegistration Number:5009845EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	5204241	EATINGWELL
Registration Number:5009846EMPOWER LUNCHRegistration Number:2617964ESPECIALLY FOR MOTHERSRegistration Number:4439383EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZARegistration Number:5009845EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	5152757	EATINGWELL
Registration Number:2617964ESPECIALLY FOR MOTHERSRegistration Number:4439383EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZARegistration Number:5009845EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	4048966	EDITORS' CHOICE
Registration Number:4439383EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZARegistration Number:5009845EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	5009846	EMPOWER LUNCH
Registration Number: 5009845 EXPRESS BEAUTY	Registration Number:	2617964	ESPECIALLY FOR MOTHERS
	Registration Number:	4439383	EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZA
Registration Number: 1556771 FAMILY CIRCLE	Registration Number:	5009845	EXPRESS BEAUTY
	Registration Number:	1556771	FAMILY CIRCLE
Registration Number: 2438649 FAMILYCIRCLE	Registration Number:	2438649	FAMILYCIRCLE
Registration Number: 2577324 FAMILY CIRCLE	Registration Number:	2577324	FAMILY CIRCLE
Registration Number: 2236837 FAMILY CIRCLE CUP	Registration Number:	2236837	FAMILY CIRCLE CUP
Registration Number: 2194964 FAMILYFUN	Registration Number:	2194964	FAMILYFUN
Registration Number: 3279398 FAMILYFUN	Registration Number:	3279398	FAMILYFUN
Registration Number: 4314217 FIT KIDS FIT FAMILIES	Registration Number:	4314217	FIT KIDS FIT FAMILIES
Registration Number: 4448321 FIT KIDS FIT FAMILIES	Registration Number:	4448321	FIT KIDS FIT FAMILIES
Registration Number: 2188470 FIT PREGNANCY		2188470	FIT PREGNANCY
Registration Number: 5130291 FIT PREGNANCY AND BABY		5130291	FIT PREGNANCY AND BABY
Registration Number: 2499964 FITNESS		2499964	FITNESS
Registration Number: 3356004 FITNESS		3356004	FITNESS
Registration Number: 4664793 FITNESS MOVE FORWARD	Registration Number:	4664793	FITNESS MOVE FORWARD

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4025718	FITPREGNANCY
Registration Number:	4331138	FITTERATI
Registration Number:	4157950	FOOD WISHES
Registration Number:	4470423	FOR FAMILIES WHO MAKE FARMING AND RANCHI
Registration Number:	2195125	GARDEN, DECK & LANDSCAPE
Registration Number:	2304435	GENEX
Registration Number:	1976812	HALLOWEEN TRICKS & TREATS
Registration Number:	3482725	HEALTHY FAMILY DINNERS
Registration Number:	2021910	HOLIDAY CRAFTS
Registration Number:	4645306	HOW WE BROKE THE NEWS
Registration Number:	4487082	IT WORKED FOR ME!
Registration Number:	4139256	IT'S WHERE LIFE HAPPENS
Registration Number:	1630513	KANSAS CITY HOMES & GARDENS
Registration Number:	1348591	KCTV
Registration Number:	2025296	KITCHEN AND BATH IDEAS
Registration Number:	2365851	KPDX
Registration Number:	1345100	КРНО
Registration Number:	3722331	KPTV
Registration Number:	3789558	KSMO
Registration Number:	2314109	KVVU
Registration Number:	0044395	LADIES' HOME JOURNAL
Registration Number:	4190459	LHJ
Registration Number:	2716071	LIVING THE COUNTRY LIFE
Registration Number:	3355881	LIVING THE COUNTRY LIFE
Registration Number:	3399282	LIVING THE COUNTRY LIFE
Registration Number:	4235300	LIVING WITH PASSION + PURPOSE
Registration Number:	5169891	LOVE MY SHAPE
Registration Number:	5154747	LOVE MY SHAPE
Registration Number:	5169889	LOVE MY SHAPE
Registration Number:	3920977	MAN TESTED RECIPES
Registration Number:	3996061	MARKETEYE
Registration Number:	4639540	MEALS BY THE PLATE
Registration Number:	1198642	MEREDITH
Registration Number:	3148374	MEREDITHSPECIALS
Registration Number:	1804453	MIDWEST LIVING
Registration Number:	1501317	MIDWEST LIVING
Registration Number:	2641882	MIND, BODY & SPIRIT FITNESS
Registration Number:	4754394	MOM KNOWS BEST

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4709866	MOM KNOWS BEST
Registration Number:	2154334	MORE
Registration Number:	4431429	MORE
Registration Number:	4423160	MORE UNCORKED
Registration Number:	4423159	MORE UNCORKED
Registration Number:	4456532	MORE UNCORKED
Registration Number:	4512137	MORE UNCORKED
Registration Number:	4546880	MUST-HAVE RECIPES
Registration Number:	5063524	MYWEDDING
Registration Number:	5059376	MYWEDDING
Registration Number:	3112021	MYWEDDING.COM
Registration Number:	2259027	NATURAL HEALTH
Registration Number:	4020540	NATURAL HEALTH
Registration Number:	4080492	ONE SERVICE
Registration Number:	4088348	ONE SERVICE
Registration Number:	1578948	PARENTING
Registration Number:	2026010	PARENTING
Registration Number:	4286673	PARENTS
Registration Number:	2631504	PARENTS
Registration Number:	2550977	PARENTS
Registration Number:	2461585	PARENTS
Registration Number:	3688209	PARENTS
Registration Number:	4286674	PARENTS
Registration Number:	2654160	PARENTS
Registration Number:	4813421	PARENTS LATINA
Registration Number:	2146754	PARENTS.COM
Registration Number:	3489716	PEACHTREE TV
Registration Number:	3493517	PEACHTREE TV
Registration Number:	1231837	
Registration Number:	1366612	
Registration Number:	2190136	PORK POWERHOUSES
Registration Number:	4534995	PRECISION IN PRACTICE
Registration Number:	1124025	PRIZE TESTED RECIPES
Registration Number:	4124717	QUERER ES PODER
Registration Number:	2028412	QUILT SAMPLER
Registration Number:	3996363	QUILTING CHANGES EVERYTHING
Registration Number:	2645248	QUILT-LOVERS' FAVORITES
Registration Number:	3998233	REAL WOMEN TALKING

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4128701	RE¢IPE.COM
Registration Number:	4251030	RE¢IPE.COM
Registration Number:	4128700	RE¢IPE.COM SERVING UP SAVINGS
Registration Number:	4251031	RE¢IPE.COM SERVING UP SAVINGS
Registration Number:	1897481	
Registration Number:	2781523	RELAXATION ZONE
Registration Number:	4203658	RESPECT THE BIRD
Registration Number:	4993794	S
Registration Number:	4993798	S SHAPE
Registration Number:	2090219	SALVAGE CONNOISSEUR
Registration Number:	2438284	SCRAPBOOKS ETC.
Registration Number:	1670214	SER PADRES
Registration Number:	3720263	SER PADRES BEBE
Registration Number:	3720264	SER PADRES ESPERA
Registration Number:	5232493	SF
Registration Number:	1525562	SHAPE
Registration Number:	1495154	SHAPE
Registration Number:	2189909	SHAPE
Registration Number:	5000175	SHAPE
Registration Number:	4529980	SHAPE
Registration Number:	1498564	SHAPE
Registration Number:	2931313	SHAPE
Registration Number:	5148357	SHAPE BODY SHOP
Registration Number:	3209599	SIEMPRE MUJER
Registration Number:	3209601	SIEMPRE MUJER
Registration Number:	4139260	SPEEDWAY SUPERSTAR
Registration Number:	4555756	STIR THINGS UP
Registration Number:	0729211	SUCCESSFUL FARMING
Registration Number:	0061626	SUCCESSFUL FARMING
Registration Number:	2268457	SUCCESSFUL FARMING RADIO MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	5008175	SURPRISE SQUAD
Registration Number:	3338502	TAKE A BITE OUTTA LIFE!
Registration Number:	5019509	THE BELLY SHRINK
Registration Number:	4486266	THE STORY BEHIND THE RECIPE
Registration Number:	2364158	TOP SHOPS
Registration Number:	4139047	TRADHOME
Registration Number:	2080910	TRADITIONAL HOME
Registration Number:	1738270	TRADITIONAL HOME

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	4139042	TRADITIONAL HOME				
Registration Number:	1379599	WFSB				
Registration Number:	3921988	WHERE FAMILY COMES FIRST				
Registration Number:	4138595	WHERE FAMILY COMES FIRST				
Registration Number:	2331618	WHNS				
Registration Number:	1345102	WNEM				
Registration Number:	1599532	WOOD				
Registration Number:	1752462	WOOD				
Registration Number:	2080866	WOOD				
Registration Number:	2833875	SHOP TESTED WOOD MAGAZINE APPROVED				
Registration Number:	2831490	TOP VALUE WOOD MAGAZINE APPROVED				
Registration Number:	2184109	WOOD PLANS				
Registration Number:	1726773	WOOD PLANS				
Registration Number:	2339880	WOOD STORE				
Registration Number:	3395361	WOODVISION				
Registration Number:	2156491	WSMV				
Registration Number:	4084900	YOUR KITCHEN INSPIRATION				
Registration Number:	5261488	COASTAL LIVING				
Registration Number:	5329826	FORTUNE INSIDER				
Registration Number:	5378104	LIFE				
Registration Number:	5370169	MONEY				
Registration Number:	5393067	SPORTS ILLUSTRATED				
Registration Number:	5283591	THE DAILY SMILE				
Registration Number:	5367582	THE GRUMPY GARDENER				
Registration Number:	5313703	WELL DONE				
Serial Number:	87316606	HELLO GIGGLES				
Serial Number:	87491131	HELLO GIGGLES				
Serial Number:	86675497	HG				
Serial Number:	87617366	LIVE A 360° LIFE				
Serial Number:	87666506	MOMTRAK				
Serial Number:	87639862	SUCCESSFUL FARMING				
Serial Number:	87639900	SUCCESSFUL FARMING AT AGRICULTURE.COM				
Serial Number:	86767815	WOMEN RUN THE WORLD				
Serial Number:	87464837	YOUR AUDIENCE. DELIVERED.				
Serial Number:	86439911	COASTAL LIVING				
Serial Number:	86615593	FORTUNE				
Serial Number:	87315303	INSTANT FAME				
Serial Number:	86621348	INSTYLE				

Serial Number: 87442977 INSTYLE Serial Number: 87610464 INSTYLE Serial Number: 86344337 LIFE Serial Number: 875666758 LIFE Serial Number: 87532097 PEOPLE Serial Number: 87592297 PEOPLE Serial Number: 86786673 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 86788849 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 87338762 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87348410 PET HERO Serial Number: 87344141 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 874417430 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87440035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87440035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 8686755 SI PLAY Serial Number: 87686669 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: <t< th=""><th>Property Type</th><th>Number</th><th>Word Mark</th></t<>	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 86344337 LIFE	Serial Number:	87442977	INSTYLE
Serial Number: 87666758 LIFE Serial Number: 87508657 PEOPLE Serial Number: 87508657 PEOPLE Serial Number: 87666753 PEOPLE Serial Number: 86788856 PEOPLE EN ESPAÑOL Serial Number: 86788849 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 86788842 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 87484510 PET HERO Serial Number: 87333762 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87417430 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87417430 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87420188 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87496035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87440352 REMADE Serial Number: 87440352 REMADE Serial Number: 87590111 SIGOLF+ Serial Number: 87618669 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87666763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87666763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>87610464</th> <th>INSTYLE</th>	Serial Number:	87610464	INSTYLE
Serial Number: 87508657 PEOPLE Serial Number: 87532097 PEOPLE Serial Number: 87666753 PEOPLE Serial Number: 87599227 PEOPLE EN ESPAÑOL Serial Number: 86788858 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 86788849 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 86788842 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 87484510 PET HERO Serial Number: 87338762 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 8744141 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87447430 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87440388 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87440352 REMADE Serial Number: 87440352 REMADE Serial Number: 87686755 SI PLAY Serial Number: 87618669 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 876866763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY GUT S	Serial Number:	86344337	LIFE
Serial Number: 87532097 PEOPLE	Serial Number:	87666758	LIFE
Serial Number: 87666753 PEOPLE Serial Number: 87599227 PEOPLE EN ESPAÑOL Serial Number: 86788858 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 86788849 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 86788842 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 87484510 PET HERO Serial Number: 87338762 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87344141 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87447430 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87420188 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87496035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87496035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87496035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 8686755 SI PLAY Serial Number: 876866755 SI PLAY Serial Number: 87686693 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87686763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87466763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT	Serial Number:	87508657	PEOPLE
Serial Number: 87599227 PEOPLE EN ESPAÑOL Serial Number: 86788858 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 86788849 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 86788842 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 8738862 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 8738762 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 873414141 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87417430 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87420188 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87496035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87440352 REMADE Serial Number: 87440352 REMADE Serial Number: 87590111 SIGOLF+ Serial Number: 87618669 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 8766663 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 8686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 8686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY SMILE	Serial Number:	87532097	PEOPLE
Serial Number: 86788858 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 86788849 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 874884510 PET HERO Serial Number: 87338762 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87344141 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87417430 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87420188 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87496035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87496035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87440352 REMADE Serial Number: 86686755 SI PLAY Serial Number: 87590111 SIGOLF+ Serial Number: 87618669 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87666763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 87442118 THE BARREL Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY GUT Serial Number: 86555805 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 87526473 THE PRETTY	Serial Number:	87666753	PEOPLE
Serial Number: 86788849 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 86788842 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 87484510 PET HERO Serial Number: 87338762 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87344141 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87447030 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87420188 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87496035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87440352 REMADE Serial Number: 87640352 REMADE Serial Number: 87696755 SI PLAY Serial Number: 87590111 SIGOLF+ Serial Number: 87618669 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87666763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 87442118 THE BARREL Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 86955805 THE SALON BY INSTYLE Serial Number: 86555805 THE SALON BY INSTYLE	Serial Number:	87599227	PEOPLE EN ESPAÑOL
Serial Number: 86788842 PEOPLE LATINO Serial Number: 87484510 PET HERO Serial Number: 87338762 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87344141 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87417430 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87420188 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87496035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87440352 REMADE Serial Number: 86686755 SI PLAY Serial Number: 87590111 SIGOLF+ Serial Number: 87618669 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87668663 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 86947442 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 86555805 THE SALON BY INSTYLE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME EDGE </th <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>86788858</th> <th>PEOPLE LATINO</th>	Serial Number:	86788858	PEOPLE LATINO
Serial Number: 87484510 PET HERO Serial Number: 87338762 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87344141 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87417430 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87420188 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87496035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87440352 REMADE Serial Number: 86686755 SI PLAY Serial Number: 87590111 SIGOLF+ Serial Number: 87442899 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87618669 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87666763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 867424473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 87424473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 87666761 TIME EDGE	Serial Number:	86788849	PEOPLE LATINO
Serial Number: 87338762 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87344141 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87417430 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87420188 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87496035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87496035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87440352 REMADE Serial Number: 86686755 SI PLAY Serial Number: 87590111 SIGOLF+ Serial Number: 87442899 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87618669 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87666763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 86234915 THE BARREL Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 8647442 THE DAILY SMILE Serial Number: 87426473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 87666761 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE	Serial Number:	86788842	PEOPLE LATINO
Serial Number: 87344141 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87417430 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87420188 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87496035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87496035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87440352 REMADE Serial Number: 86686755 SI PLAY Serial Number: 87590111 SIGOLF+ Serial Number: 87442899 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 8766669 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87666763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 87442118 THE BARREL Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 86947442 THE DAILY SMILE Serial Number: 87426473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 87024127 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE	Serial Number:	87484510	PET HERO
Serial Number: 87417430 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87420188 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87496035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87440352 REMADE Serial Number: 87440352 REMADE Serial Number: 86686755 SI PLAY Serial Number: 87590111 SIGOLF+ Serial Number: 87442899 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87618669 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87666763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 87442118 THE BARREL Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 86947442 THE DAILY SMILE Serial Number: 87426473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 87624127 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE Serial Number: 87470470 SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	87338762	REAL SIMPLE
Serial Number: 87420188 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87496035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87440352 REMADE Serial Number: 86686755 SI PLAY Serial Number: 87590111 SIGOLF+ Serial Number: 87442899 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87618669 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87666763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 87442118 THE BARREL Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 86947442 THE DAILY SMILE Serial Number: 87426473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 875246473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 87666761 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE Serial Number: 87470470 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87482396 SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	87344141	REAL SIMPLE
Serial Number: 87496035 REAL SIMPLE Serial Number: 87440352 REMADE Serial Number: 86686755 SI PLAY Serial Number: 87590111 SIGOLF+ Serial Number: 87442899 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87618669 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87666763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 87442118 THE BARREL Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 86947442 THE DAILY SMILE Serial Number: 87426473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 87555805 THE SALON BY INSTYLE Serial Number: 87066761 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE Serial Number: 87470470 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87482396 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87491012 SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	87417430	REAL SIMPLE
Serial Number: 87440352 REMADE Serial Number: 86686755 SI PLAY Serial Number: 87590111 SIGOLF+ Serial Number: 87442899 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87618669 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87666763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 87442118 THE BARREL Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 86947442 THE DAILY SMILE Serial Number: 87426473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 87555805 THE SALON BY INSTYLE Serial Number: 87024127 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE Serial Number: 87470470 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87482396 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87491012 SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	87420188	REAL SIMPLE
Serial Number: 86686755 SI PLAY Serial Number: 87590111 SIGOLF+ Serial Number: 87442899 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87618669 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87666763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 87442118 THE BARREL Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 86947442 THE DAILY SMILE Serial Number: 87426473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 87024127 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87024127 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE Serial Number: 87470470 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87482396 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87491012 SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	87496035	REAL SIMPLE
Serial Number: 87590111 SIGOLF+ Serial Number: 87442899 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87618669 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87666763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 87442118 THE BARREL Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 86947442 THE DAILY SMILE Serial Number: 87426473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 87024127 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE Serial Number: 87470470 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87482396 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87491012 SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	87440352	REMADE
Serial Number: 87442899 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87618669 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87666763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 87442118 THE BARREL Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 86947442 THE DAILY SMILE Serial Number: 87426473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 86555805 THE SALON BY INSTYLE Serial Number: 87024127 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87242208 WORLD'S CUTEST RESCUE PET Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE Serial Number: 87470470 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87482396 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87491012 SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	86686755	SI PLAY
Serial Number: 87618669 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 87666763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 87442118 THE BARREL Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 86947442 THE DAILY SMILE Serial Number: 87426473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 86555805 THE SALON BY INSTYLE Serial Number: 87024127 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE Serial Number: 87470470 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87482396 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87491012 SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	87590111	SIGOLF+
Serial Number: 87666763 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 87442118 THE BARREL Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 86947442 THE DAILY SMILE Serial Number: 87426473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 86555805 THE SALON BY INSTYLE Serial Number: 87024127 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87242208 WORLD'S CUTEST RESCUE PET Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE Serial Number: 87470470 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87482396 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87491012 SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	87442899	SPORTS ILLUSTRATED
Serial Number: 86686742 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY Serial Number: 87442118 THE BARREL Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 86947442 THE DAILY SMILE Serial Number: 87426473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 86555805 THE SALON BY INSTYLE Serial Number: 87024127 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87242208 WORLD'S CUTEST RESCUE PET Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE Serial Number: 87470470 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87482396 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87491012 SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	87618669	SPORTS ILLUSTRATED
Serial Number: 87442118 THE BARREL Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 86947442 THE DAILY SMILE Serial Number: 87426473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 86555805 THE SALON BY INSTYLE Serial Number: 87024127 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87242208 WORLD'S CUTEST RESCUE PET Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE Serial Number: 87470470 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87482396 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87491012 SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	87666763	SPORTS ILLUSTRATED
Serial Number: 86234915 THE DAILY CUT Serial Number: 86947442 THE DAILY SMILE Serial Number: 87426473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 86555805 THE SALON BY INSTYLE Serial Number: 87024127 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87242208 WORLD'S CUTEST RESCUE PET Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE Serial Number: 87470470 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87482396 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87491012 SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	86686742	SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY
Serial Number: 86947442 THE DAILY SMILE Serial Number: 87426473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 86555805 THE SALON BY INSTYLE Serial Number: 87024127 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87242208 WORLD'S CUTEST RESCUE PET Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE Serial Number: 87470470 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87482396 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87491012 SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	87442118	THE BARREL
Serial Number: 87426473 THE PRETTY Serial Number: 86555805 THE SALON BY INSTYLE Serial Number: 87024127 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87242208 WORLD'S CUTEST RESCUE PET Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE Serial Number: 87470470 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87482396 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87491012 SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	86234915	THE DAILY CUT
Serial Number: 86555805 THE SALON BY INSTYLE Serial Number: 87024127 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87242208 WORLD'S CUTEST RESCUE PET Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE Serial Number: 87470470 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87482396 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87491012 SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	86947442	THE DAILY SMILE
Serial Number: 87024127 TIME EDGE Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87242208 WORLD'S CUTEST RESCUE PET Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE Serial Number: 87470470 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87482396 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87491012 SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	87426473	THE PRETTY
Serial Number: 87666761 TIME LIFE Serial Number: 87242208 WORLD'S CUTEST RESCUE PET Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE Serial Number: 87470470 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87482396 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87491012 SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	86555805	THE SALON BY INSTYLE
Serial Number:87242208WORLD'S CUTEST RESCUE PETSerial Number:87534573FOOD & WINESerial Number:87470470SOUTHERN LIVINGSerial Number:87482396SOUTHERN LIVINGSerial Number:87491012SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	87024127	TIME EDGE
Serial Number: 87534573 FOOD & WINE Serial Number: 87470470 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87482396 SOUTHERN LIVING Serial Number: 87491012 SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	87666761	TIME LIFE
Serial Number:87470470SOUTHERN LIVINGSerial Number:87482396SOUTHERN LIVINGSerial Number:87491012SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	87242208	WORLD'S CUTEST RESCUE PET
Serial Number:87482396SOUTHERN LIVINGSerial Number:87491012SOUTHERN LIVING	Serial Number:	87534573	FOOD & WINE
Serial Number: 87491012 SOUTHERN LIVING			
Serial Number: 87491054 SOUTHERN LIVING		87491012	
Serial Number: 87689402 COASTAL LIVING COMMUNITIES	Serial Number:	87689402	COASTAL LIVING COMMUNITIES

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87723240	COOKING LIGHT
Serial Number:	87725067	COOKING LIGHT
Serial Number:	87727062	COOKING LIGHT
Serial Number:	87475534	REAL SLEEP
Serial Number:	87572859	SOUTHERN LIVING
Serial Number:	87641999	SOUTHERN LIVING
Serial Number:	87761594	SOMMTALKS
Serial Number:	87748773	THE CHATTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6532

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan M. Hook

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue, 28th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F175217 TM AGMT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alana Gramer
SIGNATURE:	/Alana Gramer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018

Total Attachments: 31

source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621 1)#page1.tif source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621 1)#page2.tif source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621 1)#page3.tif source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621 1)#page4.tif source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621 1)#page5.tif source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621_1)#page6.tif source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621 1)#page7.tif source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621 1)#page8.tif source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621 1)#page9.tif source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621_1)#page10.tif source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621_1)#page11.tif source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621 1)#page12.tif source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621 1)#page13.tif source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621_1)#page14.tif source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621_1)#page15.tif source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621 1)#page16.tif source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621 1)#page17.tif source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621 1)#page18.tif source=05. Gotham - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(133299621 1)#page19.tif



TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (SHORT-FORM)

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of January 31, 2018, (this "Agreement") among MEREDITH CORPORATION, an Iowa corporation, located at 1716 Locust Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50309, (the "Borrower") as Grantor, the other Grantors identified on Schedule I hereto and ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, located at 200 Bay Street, South Tower, 12th Floor, Toronto, Ontario M5J 2W7, Canada, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Collateral Agent").

Reference is made to the Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2018 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, as Grantor, the other Grantors party thereto from time to time and the Collateral Agent. The Secured Parties' agreements in respect of extensions of credit to the Borrower are set forth in the Credit Agreement dated as of January 31, 2018 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Subsidiary Guarantors party thereto from time to time, each lender party thereto from time to time (collectively, the "Lenders" and individually, a "Lender") and Royal Bank of Canada, as Swingline Lender, Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent. The Grantors are affiliates of the Borrower, will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the performance of obligations by the Hedge Banks under any Secured Hedge Agreements and Treasury Services Agreement and the undersigned Grantor are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit and the Hedge Banks to enter in to such Secured Hedge Agreements and Treasury Services Agreements. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Section 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Article I of the Credit Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

Section 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, including the Guarantees, each Grantor, pursuant to and in accordance with the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and did and hereby does grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

(a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, trade dress, logos, designs, fictitious business names and other source or business identifiers protected under the laws of the United States or any state or political subdivision thereof, all registrations and recordings thereof, all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith in the USPTO, and all renewals thereof, as well as any unregistered trademarks and

service marks used by a Grantor, including those listed on Schedule II hereto, and (b) all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby; *provided* that the grant of security interest shall not include any "intent-to-use" trademark applications prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, to the extent that a Lien on such intent-to-use trademark applications prior to such filings would adversely affect the enforceability or validity of such intent-to-use trademark applications.

Section 3. Termination. This Trademark Security Agreement and the security interest granted hereby shall automatically terminate with respect to all of a Grantor's Obligations and any Lien arising therefrom shall be automatically released upon termination of the Security Agreement or release of such Grantor's obligations thereunder. The Collateral Agent shall, in connection with any termination or release herein or under the Security Agreement, execute and deliver to any Grantor as such Grantor may request, an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademark Collateral acquired under this Agreement. Additionally, upon such termination or release, the Collateral Agent shall reasonably cooperate with any efforts made by a Grantor to make of record or otherwise confirm such satisfaction including, but not limited to, the release and/or termination of this Agreement and any security interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

Section 4. <u>Supplement to the Security Agreement</u>. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

Section 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. The terms of <u>Section 10.15</u> of the Credit Agreement with respect to governing law are incorporated herein by reference, *mutatis mutandis*, and the parties hereto agree to such terms.

Section 6. <u>Intercreditor Agreement Governs</u>. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, (i) the liens and security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to this Agreement are expressly subject to any Intercreditor Agreement (if in effect) and (ii) the exercise of any right or remedy by the Collateral Agent hereunder and any Intercreditor Agreement (if in effect) is subject to the limitations and provisions of any Intercreditor Agreement (if in effect). In the event of any conflict between the terms of any Intercreditor Agreement (if in effect) and the terms of this Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement (if in effect) shall govern.

[Signatures on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

MERKÜITH CORPORATION
By: / legante
Name: Joseph H. Ceryaped
Title: Chief Financial Officer
GOTHAM MERGER SUB, INC.
ALLRECIPES.COM, INC.
EATING WELL, INC.
SELECTABLE MEDIA INC. MEREDITH XCELERATED MARKETING CORPORATION
MYWEDDING, LLC
By: Name: Joseph H. Cerympec
Title: President
1 dic. 1 resident
KPHO BROADCASTING CORPORATION
KPTV-KPDX BROADCASTING CORPORATION
KVVU BROADCASTING CORPORATION
MEREDITH PERFORMANCE MARKETING, LLC
By: Name: Joseph H. Ceryange Tiple: Treasurer
A person and a person a person and a person

MEREDITH SHOPPER MARKETING, LLC

By: _______Name; John S. Zieser
Title: President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

MERE	DITH CORPORATION
Ву:	
	Joseph H. Ceryanec
Title: C	hief Financial Officer
	m Merger Sub, Inc.
	CIPES.COM, INC.
	WELL, INC.
	ABLE MEDIA INC.
	ITH XCELERATED MARKETING CORPORATION DDING, LLC
By:	ne: Joseph H. Ceryanec
Titl	e: President
	BROADCASTING CORPORATION
	KPDX BROADCASTING CORPORATION
	BROADCASTING CORPORATION
MERED	ITH PERFORMANCE MARKETING, LLC
Ву:	ne: Joseph H. Ceryanec
Nan	ne: Joseph H. Ceryanec
11116	e: Treasurer
MERED	ITH SHOPPER MARKETING, LLC
Ву:	
	ne: John 8. Zieser :: President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

BIZRATE INSIGHTS INC.

BOOK-OF-THE-MONTH CLUB, INC.

COZI INC.

ENTERTAINMENT WEEKLY INC.

FANSIDED INC.

HEALTH MEDIA VENTURES INC.

HELLO GIGGLES, INC.

MNI TARGETED MEDIA INC.

NEWSUB MAGAZINE SERVICES LLC

NSSI HOLDINGS INC.

SI DIGITAL GAMES, INC.

SOUTHERN PROGRESS CORPORATION

SYNAPSE DIRECT, INC.

SYNAPSE GROUP, INC.

SYNAPSE RETAIL VENTURES, INC.

SYNAPSE VENTURES, INC.

SYNAPSECONNECT, INC.

TI ADMINISTRATIVE HOLDINGS LLC

TI BOOKS HOLDINGS LLC

TI CIRCULATION HOLDINGS LLC

TI CORPORATE HOLDINGS LLC

TI DISTRIBUTION HOLDINGS LLC

TI INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS INC.

TI LIVE EVENTS INC.

TI MAGAZINE HOLDINGS LLC

TI MARKETING SERVICES INC.

TI MEDIA SOLUTIONS INC.

TI MEXICO HOLDINGS INC.

TI PAPERCO INC.

TI SALES HOLDINGS LLC

TIME CONSUMER MARKETING, INC.

TIME CUSTOMER SERVICE, INC.

TIME DIRECT VENTURES LLC

TIME DISTRIBUTION SERVICES INC.

TIME INC.

TIME INC. AFFLUENT MEDIA GROUP

TIME INC. BOOKS

TIME INC. LIFESTYLE GROUP

TIME INC. PLAY

TIME INC. RETAIL

TIME INC. VENTURES

TIME PUBLISHING VENTURES, INC.

VIANT TACHNOLOGY HOLDING INC.

Name: Joseph H. Ceryanec

Title: President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Ann Hurley

Title: Manager, Agency

[Signature Page for Trademark Security Agreement]

Schedule I

Other Grantors

- 1. Allrecipes.com, Inc.
- 2. Eating Well, Inc.
- 3. KPHO Broadcasting Corporation
- 4. KPTV-KPDX Broadcasting Corporation
- 5. KVVU Broadcasting Corporation
- 6. Meredith Performance Marketing, LLC
- 7. Meredith Shopper Marketing, LLC
- 8. Meredith Xcelerated Marketing Corporation
- 9. MyWedding, LLC
- 10. Selectable Media Inc.
- 11. Time Inc.
- 12. Bizrate Insights Inc.
- 13. Book-of-The-Month Club, Inc.
- 14. Cozi Inc.
- 15. Entertainment Weekly Inc.
- 16. FanSided Inc.
- 17. Health Media Ventures Inc.
- 18. Hello Giggles, Inc.
- 19. MNI Targeted Media Inc.
- 20. NewSub Magazine Services LLC
- 21. NSSI Holdings Inc.
- 22. SI Digital Games, Inc.
- 23. Southern Progress Corporation
- 24. Synapse Direct, Inc.
- 25. Synapse Group, Inc.
- 26. Synapse Retail Ventures, Inc.
- 27. Synapse Ventures, Inc.
- 28. SynapseConnect, Inc.
- 29. TI Administrative Holdings LLC
- 30. TI Books Holdings LLC
- 31. TI Circulation Holdings LLC
- 32. TI Corporate Holdings LLC
- 33. TI Distribution Holdings LLC
- 34. TI International Holdings Inc.
- 35. TI Live Events Inc.
- 36. TI Magazine Holdings LLC
- 37. TI Marketing Services Inc.
- 38. TI Media Solutions Inc.
- 39. TI Mexico Holdings Inc.
- 40. TI Paperco Inc.
- 41. TI Sales Holdings LLC

- 42. Time Consumer Marketing, Inc.
- 43. Time Customer Service, Inc.
- 44. Time Direct Ventures LLC
- 45. Time Distribution Services Inc.
- 46. Time Inc. Affluent Media Group
- 47. Time Inc. Books
- 48. Time Inc. Lifestyle Group
- 49. Time Inc. Play
- 50. Time Inc. Retail
- 51. Time Inc. Ventures
- 52. Time Publishing Ventures, Inc.
- 53. Viant Technology Holding Inc.

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Trademark	Country	<u>Status</u>	Reg/App Number	Reg Date/ Appl Date	Current Owner
100 DAYS OF HOLIDAYS	United States	Registered	4,372,584	1/22/2013	Meredith Corporation
100 DECORATING IDEAS UNDER \$100	United States	Registered	2,664,846	12/28/2001	Meredith Corporation
100 IDEAS	United States	Registered	2,799,513	12/5/2002	Meredith Corporation
ACROSS THE EDITOR'S DESK	United States	Registered	2,324,587	5/7/1999	Meredith Corporation
ACROSS THE EDITOR'S DESK	United States	Registered	683,054	7/14/1958	Meredith Corporation
AGELESS IRON	United States	Registered	2,234,345	5/6/1998	Meredith Corporation
AGELESS IRON ALMANAC	United States	Registered	2,946,118	4/2/2004	Meredith Corporation
ALL AROUND THE FARM	United States	Registered	1,794,983	2/22/1993	Meredith Corporation
ALL AROUND THE FARM (stylized)	United States	Registered	389,443	3/10/1941	Meredith Corporation
ALLPEOPLEQUILT.COM	United States	Registered	3,646,534	11/10/2008	Meredith Corporation
ALLRECIPES	United States	Registered	4,555,724	11/11/2013	Allrecipes.com, Inc.
ALLRECIPES	United States	Registered	5,345,762	4/28/2017	Allrecipes.com, Inc.
ALLRECIPES	United States	Registered	2,338,667	6/22/1999	Allrecipes.com, Inc.
ALLRECIPES	United States	Registered	2,553,297	6/22/1999	Allrecipes.com, Inc.

164267001 v2

ALLRECIPES	United States	Registered	5,272,211	9/3/2014	Allrecipes.com, Inc.
ALLRECIPES	United States	Registered	5,237,983	9/3/2014	Allrecipes.com, Inc.
ALLRECIPES.COM (and design) allrecipes com	United States	Registered	5,257,312	9/3/2014	Allrecipes.com, Inc.
ALLRECIPES.COM (and design)	United States	Registered	5,307,515	9/3/2014	Allrecipes.com, Inc.
ALLRECIPES.COM (and design)	United States	Registered	2,612,052	2/8/2001	Allrecipes.com, Inc.
ALLRECIPES.COM (and design)	United States	Registered	2,795,378	2/8/2001	Allrecipes.com, Inc.
ALLRECIPES.COM DINNER SPINNER	United States	Registered	3,685,581	2/23/2009	Allrecipes.com, Inc.
AMERICAN BABY	United States	Registered	1,496,741	11/13/1987	Meredith Corporation
AMERICAN BABY	United States	Registered	2,550,825	1/21/2000	Meredith Corporation
AMERICAN BABY	United States	Registered	1,908,875	8/16/1993	Meredith Corporation
AMERICAN BABY (stylized)	United States	Registered	1,729,325	3/9/1992	Meredith Corporation
AMERICAN PATCHWORK & QUILTING	United States	Registered	2,334,811	9/23/1998	Meredith Corporation
AMERICAN PATCHWORK & QUILTING	United States	Registered	3,800,442	11/20/2008	Meredith Corporation

AMERICANA VILLAGE COLLECTION	United States	Registered	2,867,513	11/12/2002	Meredith Corporation
ANTIQUE HIGHWAY	United States	Registered	2,098,443	3/4/1996	Meredith Corporation
AZFAMILY	United States	Registered	5,323,876	5/1/2017	KPHO Broadcasting Corporation
AZFAMILY.COM	United States	Registered	5,323,633	4/14/2017	KPHO Broadcasting Corporation
BABY BLOOPERS	United States	Registered	3,155,404	2/9/2006	Meredith Corporation
BABY TALK	United States	Registered	2,214,865	3/20/1995	Meredith Corporation
BABYTALK	United States	Registered	2,643,396	8/12/1999	Meredith Corporation
BABYTALK	United States	Registered	3,145,207	10/7/2005	Meredith Corporation
BABY TALK (stylized) baby talk	United States	Registered	661,932	6/5/1957	Meredith Corporation
BABYTALK FIRST MONTHS	United States	Registered	3,345,197	2/15/2005	Meredith Corporation
BACONNECTION	United States	Registered	4,140,191	4/4/2011	Allrecipes.com, Inc.
BARN AGAIN!	United States	Registered	2,193,680	8/21/1997	Meredith Corporation
BEEF INSIDER	United States	Registered	3,379,626	6/30/2006	Meredith Corporation
BEST OF THE MIDWEST	United States	Registered	2,670,630	3/13/2002	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	1,573,340	5/9/1989	Meredith Corporation

BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	1,155,530	10/23/1978	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	2,701,851	6/27/2001	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	2,868,633	2/28/2003	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	754,656	10/8/1962	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	1,496,734	10/29/1987	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	2,979,393	10/16/2003	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	3,850,080	2/26/2010	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	4,007,024	3/11/2010	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	4,187,312	8/9/2010	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	3,971,983	8/9/2010	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	3,997,063	12/1/2010	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	2,921,793	10/16/2003	Meredith Corporation

BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	4,190,511	12/30/2011	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	4,190,493	12/30/2011	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	4,190,494	12/30/2011	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	4,190,496	12/30/2011	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	4,190,502	12/30/2011	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	4,515,297	5/25/2012	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	4,306,771	5/25/2012	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	4,302,834	5/25/2012	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	4,515,298	5/25/2012	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	3,091,547	12/30/2004	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	4,776,823	11/25/2014	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	3,166,378	2/2/2005	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	5,037,840	9/1/2015	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	5,037,841	9/1/2015	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	5,037,842	9/1/2015	Meredith Corporation

BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	5,328,574	3/31/2017	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	3,277,245	8/26/2005	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	3,558,644	10/24/2007	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	3,406,211	2/6/2007	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	3,503,738	7/19/2007	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	3,558,643	10/24/2007	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	3,558,645	10/24/2007	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	3,644,304	10/24/2007	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	3,644,383	1/9/2008	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	3,838,333	1/9/2008	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	3,622,980	11/13/2008	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	3,838,559	11/13/2008	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	3,727,904	5/18/2009	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS (checkerboard logo)	United States	Registered	3,234,768	4/13/2005	Meredith Corporation

164267001 v2

BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS (checkerboard logo)	United States	Registered	3,218,766	4/13/2005	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS (stylized)	United States	Registered	721,355	10/24/1960	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS (stylized)	United States	Registered	203,616	9/17/1924	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS SPECIAL INTEREST PUBLICATIONS	United States	Registered	2,038,362	9/20/1995	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS TEST GARDEN	United States	Registered	2,642,401	8/21/2001	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS TEST GARDEN	United States	Registered	2,626,968	9/6/2001	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS TEST GARDEN (and design)	United States	Registered	2,627,995	8/8/2001	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS TEST GARDEN (and design)	United States	Registered	2,620,907	8/21/2001	Meredith Corporation
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS TEST GARDEN (and design)	United States	Registered	2,626,966	9/5/2001	Meredith Corporation
BHG	United States	Registered	3,959,520	4/5/2010	Meredith Corporation
BHG	United States	Registered	5,316,042	3/31/2017	Meredith Corporation
BIG CONTENT	United States	Registered	4,631,032	9/18/2013	Meredith Corporation

BIG CONTENT (and design)	United States	Registered	4,631,040	9/19/2013	Meredith Corporation
BIG CONTENT (and design)	Office States	Registered	4,031,040	9/19/2013	iviereditii Corporation
BRITISH HOMES AND GARDENS	United States	Registered	2,112,463	1/14/1997	Meredith Corporation
CALORIE BURNER	United States	Registered	5,014,894	12/9/2015	Meredith Corporation
CAN THIS MARRIAGE BE SAVED?	United States	Registered	1,517,920	6/25/1987	Meredith Corporation
CAN THIS MARRIAGE BE SAVED?	United States	Registered	3,744,693	7/9/2009	Meredith Corporation
CAN THIS MARRIAGE BE SAVED?	United States	Registered	4,122,167	7/9/2009	Meredith Corporation
CELEBRATE THE SEASON	United States	Registered	2,726,950	8/5/2002	Meredith Corporation
CHRISTMAS FROM THE HEART	United States	Registered	2,001,190	8/23/1995	Meredith Corporation
CHRISTMAS IDEAS	United States	Registered	2,017,439	11/2/1995	Meredith Corporation
CHRISTMAS IDEAS (logo) CHRISTMS	United States	Registered	2,083,133	12/26/1995	Meredith Corporation
COOKIES ACROSS AMERICA	United States	Registered	4,298,582	10/15/2010	Allrecipes.com, Inc.
COUNTDOWN	United States	Registered	3,887,162	4/1/2009	Meredith Corporation
COUNTRY FRENCH DECORATING	United States	Registered	3,030,931	3/4/2005	Meredith Corporation
COUNTRY GARDENS	United States	Registered	3,170,239	9/9/2004	Meredith Corporation

164267001 v2

Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	4,608,529 4,100,389 4,977,976 3,172,706 3,503,963 4,613,527	10/15/2013 4/15/2011 10/28/2015 9/9/2005 9/4/2007	Meredith Corporation Meredith Corporation Meredith Corporation Meredith Corporation Meredith Corporation
Registered Registered Registered	4,977,976 3,172,706 3,503,963	9/9/2005 9/4/2007	Meredith Corporation Meredith Corporation
Registered Registered	3,172,706 3,503,963	9/9/2005	Meredith Corporation
Registered	3,503,963	9/4/2007	-
			Meredith Corporation
Registered	4,613,527	2/29/2014	
		2/20/2014	Allrecipes.com, Inc.
Registered	5,349,791	4/28/2017	Allrecipes.com, Inc.
Registered	3,438,794	9/18/2006	Meredith Corporation
Registered	2,180,368	6/4/1997	Meredith Corporation
Registered	1,995,662	9/25/1995	WEIDER GLOBAL NUTRITION, LLC
Registered	4,025,911	2/16/2011	Eating Well, Inc.
Registered	4,072,660	4/12/2010	Eating Well, Inc.
Registered	3,953,831	5/25/2010	Eating Well, Inc.
Registered	4,425,269	3/21/2013	Eating Well, Inc.
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Legistered Legistered Legistered Legistered Legistered Legistered	Legistered 5,349,791 Legistered 3,438,794 Legistered 2,180,368 Legistered 1,995,662 Legistered 4,025,911 Legistered 4,072,660 Legistered 3,953,831	Legistered 5,349,791 4/28/2017 Legistered 3,438,794 9/18/2006 Legistered 2,180,368 6/4/1997 Legistered 1,995,662 9/25/1995 Legistered 4,025,911 2/16/2011 Legistered 4,072,660 4/12/2010 Legistered 3,953,831 5/25/2010

EATINGWELL	United States	Registered	5,204,241	9/30/2016	Eating Well, Inc.
EATINGWELL	United States	Registered	5,152,757	1/19/2015	Eating Well, Inc.
EDITORS' CHOICE	United States	Registered	4,048,966	4/6/2011	Meredith Corporation
EMPOWER LUNCH	United States	Registered	5,009,846	12/9/2015	Meredith Corporation
ESPECIALLY FOR MOTHERS	United States	Registered	2,617,964	9/26/2001	Meredith Corporation
EXCELENCIA EN BELLEZA	United States	Registered	4,439,383	3/29/2013	Meredith Corporation
EXPRESS BEAUTY	United States	Registered	5,009,845	12/9/2015	Meredith Corporation
FAMILY CIRCLE	United States	Registered	1,556,771	10/15/1987	Meredith Corporation
FAMILY CIRCLE	United States	Registered	2,438,649	5/5/2000	Meredith Corporation
FAMILY CIRCLE	United States	Registered	2,577,324	5/8/2000	Meredith Corporation
FAMILY CIRCLE CUP	United States	Registered	2,236,837	4/29/1998	Meredith Corporation
FAMILYFUN	United States	Registered	2,194,964	4/3/1997	Meredith Corporation
FAMILYFUN	United States	Registered	3,279,398	5/5/2005	Meredith Corporation
FIT KIDS FIT FAMILIES	United States	Registered	4,314,217	12/29/2011	Meredith Corporation
FIT KIDS FIT FAMILIES (and design)	United States	Registered	4,448,321	12/29/2011	Meredith Corporation

164267001 v2

FIT PREGNANCY	United States	Registered	2,188,470	1/24/1997	WEIDER PUBLICATIONS, LLC
FIT PREGNANCY AND BABY	United States	Registered	5,130,291	12/18/2015	Meredith Corporation
FITNESS	United States	Registered	2,499,964	5/5/2000	Meredith Corporation
FITNESS	United States	Registered	3,356,004	5/17/2007	Meredith Corporation
FITNESS MOVE FORWARD	United States	Registered	4,664,793	1/24/2014	Meredith Corporation
FITPREGNANCY (stylized) FitPregnancy	United States	Registered	4,025,718	2/8/2011	WEIDER PUBLICATIONS, LLC
FITTERATI	United States	Registered	4,331,138	8/7/2012	Meredith Corporation
FOOD WISHES	United States	Registered	4,157,950	1/6/2012	Allrecipes.com, Inc.
FOR FAMILIES WHO MAKE FARMING AND RANCHING THEIR BUSINESS	United States	Registered	4,470,423	6/13/2013	Meredith Corporation
GARDEN, DECK & LANDSCAPE	United States	Registered	2,195,125	5/21/1997	Meredith Corporation
GENEX	United States	Registered	2,304,435	3/22/1996	GENEX
HALLOWEEN TRICKS & TREATS	United States	Registered	1,976,812	7/17/1995	Meredith Corporation
HEALTHY FAMILY DINNERS	United States	Registered	3,482,725	2/9/2006	Meredith Corporation
HOLIDAY CRAFTS	United States	Registered	2,021,910	9/25/1995	Meredith Corporation
HOW WE BROKE THE NEWS	United States	Registered	4,645,306	6/13/2014	Meredith Corporation

164267001 v2

IT WORKED FOR ME!	United States	Registered	4,487,082	10/4/2012	Meredith Corporation
II WORKED FOR ME!	Office States	Registered	4,467,062	10/4/2012	wicicului Corporation
IT'S WHERE LIFE HAPPENS	United States	Registered	4,139,256	11/2/2011	Meredith Corporation
KANSAS CITY HOMES & GARDENS	United States	Registered	1,630,513	4/16/1990	Meredith Corporation
KCTV	United States	Registered	1,348,591	11/8/1984	Meredith Corporation
KITCHEN AND BATH IDEAS	United States	Registered	2,025,296	11/2/1995	Meredith Corporation
KPDX	United States	Registered	2,365,851	11/13/1998	Meredith Corporation
КРНО	United States	Registered	1,345,100	11/13/1984	Meredith Corporation
KPTV	United States	Registered	3,722,331	6/12/2009	Meredith Corporation
KSMO	United States	Registered	3,789,558	6/12/2009	Meredith Corporation
KVVU	United States	Registered	2,314,109	12/08/1998	Meredith Corporation
LADIES' HOME JOURNAL	United States	Registered	44,395	4/12/1905	Meredith Corporation
LHJ	United States	Registered	4,190,459	12/29/2011	Meredith Corporation
LIVING THE COUNTRY LIFE	United States	Registered	2,716,071	2/1/2000	LIVING THE COUNTRY LIFE LLC
LIVING THE COUNTRY LIFE	United States	Registered	3,355,881	4/6/2007	LIVING THE COUNTRY LIFE LLC
LIVING THE COUNTRY LIFE	United States	Registered	3,399,282	4/6/2007	LIVING THE COUNTRY LIFE LLC

LIVING WITH PASSION + PURPOSE	United States	Registered	4,235,300	12/29/2011	Meredith Corporation
LOVE MY SHAPE	United States	Registered	5,169,891	6/24/2016	Meredith Corporation
LOVE MY SHAPE	United States	Registered	5,154,747	6/23/2016	Meredith Corporation
LOVE MY SHAPE (and design)	United States	Registered	5,169,889	6/24/2016	Meredith Corporation
MAN TESTED RECIPES	United States	Registered	3,920,977	12/23/2009	Allrecipes.com, Inc.
MARKETEYE	United States	Registered	3,996,061	4/20/2010	Meredith Corporation
MEALS BY THE PLATE	United States	Registered	4,639,540	9/11/2013	Meredith Corporation
MEREDITH	United States	Registered	1,198,642	3/10/1980	Meredith Corporation
MEREDITHSPECIALS	United States	Registered	3,148,374	10/4/2005	Meredith Corporation
MIDWEST LIVING	United States	Registered	1,804,453	3/1/1993	Meredith Corporation
MIDWEST LIVING	United States	Registered	1,501,317	1/21/1988	Meredith Corporation
MIND, BODY & SPIRIT FITNESS	United States	Registered	2,641,882	1/10/2001	Meredith Corporation
MOM KNOWS BEST	United States	Registered	4,754,394	4/22/2014	Meredith Corporation
MOM KNOWS BEST	United States	Registered	4,709,866	4/22/2014	Meredith Corporation

164267001 v2

MORE	United States	Registered	2,154,334	12/17/1996	Meredith Corporation
MORE	United States	Registered	4,431,429	1/23/2013	Meredith Corporation
MORE UNCORKED	United States	Registered	4,423,160	1/22/2013	Meredith Corporation
MORE UNCORKED	United States	Registered	4,423,159	1/22/2013	Meredith Corporation
MORE UNCORKED	United States	Registered	4,456,532	1/22/2013	Meredith Corporation
MORE UNCORKED	United States	Registered	4,512,137	1/22/2013	Meredith Corporation
MUST-HAVE RECIPES	United States	Registered	4,546,880	9/20/2013	Meredith Corporation
MYWEDDING	United States	Registered	5,063,524	3/9/2016	MyWedding.com, LLC
MYWEDDING	United States	Registered	5,059,376	3/9/2016	MyWedding.com, LLC
MYWEDDING.COM	United States	Registered	3,112,021	7/22/2005	MyWedding.com, LLC
NATURAL HEALTH	United States	Registered	2,259,027	1/28/1998	WEIDER PUBLICATIONS, LLC
NATURAL HEALTH (stylized) Natural Health	United States	Registered	4,020,540	9/7/2010	WEIDER PUBLICATIONS, LLC
ONE SERVICE	United States	Registered	4,080,492	9/11/2009	Meredith Corporation
ONE SERVICE	United States	Registered	4,088,348	9/11/2009	Meredith Corporation
PARENTING	United States	Registered	1,578,948	9/26/1988	Meredith Corporation

PARENTING	United States	Registered	2,026,010	3/20/1995	Meredith Corporation
PARENTS	United States	Registered	4,286,673	8/25/2011	Meredith Corporation
PARENTS	United States	Registered	2,631,504	12/18/2001	Meredith Corporation
PARENTS	United States	Registered	2,550,977	4/3/2000	Meredith Corporation
PARENTS	United States	Registered	2,461,585	5/5/2000	Meredith Corporation
PARENTS	United States	Registered	3,688,209	7/23/2008	Meredith Corporation
PARENTS (stylized) Parents	United States	Registered	4,286,674	8/25/2011	Meredith Corporation
PARENTS (Stylized)	United States	Registered	2,654,160	12/18/2001	Meredith Corporation
PARENTS LATINA	United States	Registered	4,813,421	8/15/2013	Meredith Corporation
PARENTS.COM	United States	Registered	2,146,754	8/20/1996	Meredith Corporation
PEACHTREE TV	United States	Registered	3,489,716	5/21/2007	Meredith Corporation
PEACHTREE TV	United States	Registered	3,493,517	5/21/2007	Meredith Corporation
PLAID (logo)	United States	Registered	1,231,837	4/21/1980	Meredith Corporation
PLAID (logo)	United States	Registered	1,366,612	7/20/1984	Meredith Corporation
PORK POWERHOUSES	United States	Registered	2,190,136	12/2/1997	Meredith Corporation

164267001 v2

PRECISION IN PRACTICE	United States	Registered	4,534,995	5/21/2013	Meredith Corporation
PRIZE TESTED RECIPES	United States	Registered	1,124,025	10/17/1977	Meredith Corporation
QUERER ES PODER	United States	Registered	4,124,717	6/17/2011	Meredith Corporation
QUILT SAMPLER	United States	Registered	2,028,412	8/21/1995	Meredith Corporation
QUILTING CHANGES EVERYTHING	United States	Registered	3,996,363	6/30/2010	Meredith Corporation
QUILT-LOVERS' FAVORITES	United States	Registered	2,645,248	12/13/2000	Meredith Corporation
REAL WOMEN TALKING	United States	Registered	3,998,233	1/31/2011	Meredith Corporation
RE¢IPE.COM (and design)	United States	Registered	4,128,701	8/18/2011	Meredith Corporation
RE¢IPE.COM (and design)	United States	Registered	4,251,030	8/18/2011	Meredith Corporation
RE¢IPE.COM SERVING UP SAVINGS (and design)	United States	Registered	4,128,700	8/18/2011	Meredith Corporation
RE¢IPE.COM SERVING UP SAVINGS (and design)	United States	Registered	4,251,031	8/18/2011	Meredith Corporation
RED PLAID DESIGN	United States	Registered	1,897,481	9/29/1993	Meredith Corporation
RELAXATION ZONE	United States	Registered	2,781,523	9/12/2002	Meredith Corporation
RESPECT THE BIRD	United States	Registered	4,203,658	10/11/2011	Allrecipes.com, Inc.

164267001 v2

S (circle logo)	United States	Registered	4,993,794	12/13/2013	Meredith Corporation
0					
S					
S SHAPE (and design)	United States	Registered	4,993,798	12/30/2013	Meredith Corporation
SHAPE					
SALVAGE CONNOISSEUR	United States	Registered	2,090,219	3/4/1996	Meredith Corporation
SCRAPBOOKS ETC.	United States	Registered	2,438,284	11/30/1999	Meredith Corporation
SER PADRES	United States	Registered	1,670,214	9/14/1990	Meredith Corporation
SER PADRES BEBE	United States	Registered	3,720,263	6/23/2008	Meredith Corporation
SER PADRES ESPERA	United States	Registered	3,720,264	6/23/2008	Meredith Corporation
SF	United States	Registered	5,232,493	11/23/2016	Meredith Corporation
SHAPE	United States	Registered	1,525,562	1/12/1981	WEIDER PUBLICATIONS, LLC
SHAPE	United States	Registered	1,495,154	7/16/1984	WEIDER PUBLICATIONS, LLC
SHAPE	United States	Registered	2,189,909	1/24/1997	WEIDER PUBLICATIONS, LLC
SHAPE	United States	Registered	5,000,175	10/9/2015	Meredith Corporation
SHAPE (stylized)	United States	Registered	4,529,980	10/19/2011	WEIDER PUBLICATIONS, LLC
SHAPE (stylized) SHAPE	United States	Registered	1,498,564	8/24/1983	WEIDER PUBLICATIONS, LLC

SHAPE (stylized) SHAPE (stylized)	United States	Registered	2,931,313	12/17/2002	WEIDER PUBLICATIONS, LLC
SHAPE BODY SHOP (and design)	United States	Registered	5,148,357	6/24/2016	Meredith Corporation
SIEMPRE MUJER	United States	Registered	3,209,599	7/19/2004	Meredith Corporation
SIEMPRE MUJER	United States	Registered	3,209,601	7/21/2004	Meredith Corporation
SPEEDWAY SUPERSTAR	United States	Registered	4,139,260	11/8/2011	Meredith Corporation
STIR THINGS UP	United States	Registered	4,555,756	11/12/2013	Allrecipes.com, Inc.
SUCCESSFUL FARMING	United States	Registered	729,211	3/27/1961	Meredith Corporation
SUCCESSFUL FARMING	United States	Registered	61,626	11/24/1906	Meredith Corporation
SUCCESSFUL FARMING RADIO MAGAZINE	United States	Registered	2,268,457	1/5/1998	Meredith Corporation
SURPRISE SQUAD	United States	Registered	5,008,175	2/4/2016	Meredith Corporation
TAKE A BITE OUTTA LIFE!	United States	Registered	3,338,502	1/22/2007	Meredith Corporation
THE BELLY SHRINK	United States	Registered	5,019,509	12/9/2015	Meredith Corporation
THE STORY BEHIND THE RECIPE	United States	Registered	4,486,266	2/8/2013	Meredith Corporation
TOP SHOPS	United States	Registered	2,364,158	2/23/1999	Meredith Corporation
TRADHOME	United States	Registered	4,139,047	9/15/2011	Meredith Corporation

TRADITIONAL HOME	United States	Registered	2,080,910	1/29/1996	Meredith Corporation
TRADITIONAL HOME	United States	Registered	1,738,270	7/11/1990	Meredith Corporation
TRADITIONAL HOME	United States	Registered	4,139,042	7/11/1990	Meredith Corporation
WFSB	United States	Registered	1,379,599	7/5/1985	Meredith Corporation
WHERE FAMILY COMES FIRST	United States	Registered	3,921,988	2/23/2010	Meredith Corporation
WHERE FAMILY COMES FIRST	United States	Registered	4,138,595	9/8/2011	Meredith Corporation
WHNS	United States	Registered	2,331,618	11/13/1998	Meredith Corporation
WNEM	United States	Registered	1,345,102	11/13/1984	Meredith Corporation
WOOD	United States	Registered	1,599,532	2/2/1989	Meredith Corporation
WOOD (stylized) WOOD	United States	Registered	1,752,462	6/4/1991	Meredith Corporation
WOOD (design)	United States	Registered	2,080,866	1/11/1996	Meredith Corporation
WOOD MAGAZINE APPROVED SHOP TESTED (design) SHOP TESTED	United States	Registered	2,833,875	12/16/2002	Meredith Corporation
WOOD MAGAZINE APPROVED TOP VALUE (design)	United States	Registered	2,831,490	12/16/2002	Meredith Corporation

164267001 v2

WOOD PLANS	United States	Registered	2,184,109	9/8/1997	Meredith Corporation
WOOD PLANS (stylized)	United States	Registered	1,726,773	10/21/1991	Meredith Corporation
WOOD STORE	United States	Registered	2,339,880	5/26/1998	Meredith Corporation
WOODVISION	United States	Registered	3,395,361	9/20/2006	Meredith Corporation
WSMV	United States	Registered	2,156,491	1/30/1997	Meredith Corporation
YOUR KITCHEN INSPIRATION	United States	Registered	4,084,900	11/4/2010	Allrecipes.com, Inc.
COASTAL LIVING	United States	Registered	5,261,488	8/8/2017	Time Inc. Lifestyle Group
FORTUNE INSIDER	United States	Registered	5,329,826	11/7/2017	Time Inc.
LIFE	United States	Registered	5,378,104	1/16/2018	Time Inc.
MONEY	United States	Registered	5,370,169	1/2/2018	Time Inc.
SPORTS ILLUSTRATED	United States	Registered	5,393,067	1/30/2018	Time Inc.
THE DAILY SMILE	United States	Registered	5,283,591	9/12/2017	Time Inc.
THE GRUMPY GARDENER	United States	Registered	5,367,582	1/2/2018	Time Inc. Lifestyle Group
WELL DONE	United States	Registered	5,313,703	10/17/2017	Time Inc.

Trademark Applications (excluding "intent-to-use" Trademark Applications)

			70000000000000000000000000000000000000

HELLO GIGGLES	87316606	Hello Giggles, Inc.
Hello Giggles	87491131	Hello Giggles, Inc.
HG & design	86675497	Hello Giggles, Inc.
LIVE A 360 [DEGREE] LIFE	87/617,366	Meredith Corporation
MOMTRAK	87/666,506	Meredith Corporation
SUCCESSFUL FARMING	87/639,862	Meredith Corporation
SUCCESSFUL FARMING AT	87/639,900	Meredith Corporation
AGRICULTURE.COM		_
WOMEN RUN THE WORLD	86/767,815	Meredith Corporation
YOUR AUDIENCE. DELIVERED.	87464837	MNI Targeted Media Inc.
COASTAL LIVING	86439911	Time Inc.
FORTUNE	86615593	Time Inc.
INSTANT FAME	87315303	Time Inc.
INSTYLE	86621348	Time Inc.
INSTYLE	87442977	Time Inc.
INSTYLE	87610464	Time Inc.
LIFE	86344337	Time Inc.
LIFE	87666758	Time Inc.
PEOPLE	87508657	Time Inc.
PEOPLE	87532097	Time Inc.
PEOPLE	87666753	Time Inc.
PEOPLE EN ESPAÑOL	87599227	Time Inc.
PEOPLE LATINO	86788858	Time Inc.
PEOPLE LATINO	86788849	Time Inc.
PEOPLE LATINO	86788842	Time Inc.
PET HERO	87484510	Time Inc.
REAL SIMPLE	87338762	Time Inc.
REAL SIMPLE	87344141	Time Inc.
REAL SIMPLE	87417430	Time Inc.
REAL SIMPLE	87420188	Time Inc.
REAL SIMPLE	87496035	Time Inc.
REMADE	87440352	Time Inc.
SI PLAY	86686755	Time Inc.
SIGOLF+	87590111	Time Inc.
SPORTS ILLUSTRATED	87442899	Time Inc.
SPORTS ILLUSTRATED	87618669	Time Inc.
SPORTS ILLUSTRATED	87666763	Time Inc.
SPORTS ILLUSTRATED PLAY	86686742	Time Inc.
THE BARREL	87442118	Time Inc.
THE DAILY CUT	86234915	Time Inc.
The Daily Smile	86947442	Time Inc.
THE PRETTY	87426473	Time Inc.
THE SALON BY INSTYLE	86555805	Time Inc.
TIME EDGE	87024127	Time Inc.
TIME LIFE	87666761	Time Inc.
WORLD'S CUTEST RESCUE PET	87242208	Time Inc.
FOOD & WINE	87534573	Time Inc. Affluent Media Group
SOUTHERN LIVING	87470470	Time Inc. Lifestyle Group
SOUTHERN LIVING	87482396	Time Inc. Lifestyle Group
SOUTHERN LIVING	87491012	Time Inc. Lifestyle Group
SOUTHERN LIVING	87491054	Time Inc. Lifestyle Group
COASTAL LIVING	87689402	Time Inc. Lifestyle Group
COMMUNITIES		
COOKING LIGHT	87723240	Time Inc. Lifestyle Group

COOKING LICHT	97735077	Time Inc. Life et al. Communication
COOKING LIGHT	87725067	Time Inc. Lifestyle Group
COOKING LIGHT	87727062	Time Inc. Lifestyle Group
REAL SLEEP	87475534	Time Inc. Lifestyle Group
SOUTHERN LIVING	87572859	Time Inc. Lifestyle Group
SOUTHERN LIVING	87641999	Time Inc. Lifestyle Group
SOMM TALKS	87761594	Time Inc. Affluent Media Group
THE CHATTER	87748773	Time Inc.

RECORDED: 01/31/2018